

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS GRTE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

State: W	Opened at: CFLHD
County: TETON	By: Aaron Sanford
GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK	Date: 08/30/11

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Aaron Sanford

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9-8-11

Contract Awarded to: S&L Industrial, Inc. Date: 9-8-11

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
S & L Industrial 675 Road 7 1/2 Cowley, WY 82420	993,005.00	
Hardrives Construction Inc. 3225 1st Ave North Billings, MT 59101	1,063,727.39	
Intermountain West Civil Constructo 107 N. Tonto Street Payson, AZ 85541	1,097,850.00	
J Wright Companies, Inc. 810 18th St #1 P.O. 1210 Evanston, WY 82930	1,100,245.00	
WRHCON, LLC P.O. Box 376 Rexburg, ID 83440	1,699,130.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,339,780.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS GRTE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	130,000.00	130,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			106,372.54	106,372.54
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			150,000.00	150,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			65,000.00	65,000.00
	WRHCON, LLC			300,000.00	300,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			122,000.00	122,000.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			44,254.00	44,254.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			12,000.00	12,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	WRHCON, LLC			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	3,500.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			21,274.00	21,274.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			5,000.00	5,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	WRHCON, LLC			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,500.00	10,500.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			2,665.00	2,665.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			5,000.00	5,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			1,700.00	1,700.00
	WRHCON, LLC			8,500.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
41002-2000 0	SQYD	MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 2			
	S & L Industrial		299,800	1.70	509,660.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			2.17	650,566.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1.75	524,650.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			2.20	659,560.00
	WRHCON, LLC			2.40	719,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	1,049,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS GRTE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
	S & L Industrial		20	10.00	200.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			39.50	790.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			150.00	3,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			77.00	1,540.00
	WRHCON, LLC			75.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	800.00
41412-1000 0	LB	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
	S & L Industrial		47,700	2.85	135,945.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			1.36	64,872.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			2.90	138,330.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			2.70	128,790.00
	WRHCON, LLC			4.20	200,340.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.60	28,620.00
42801-0150 0	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
	S & L Industrial		210	350.00	73,500.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			131.00	27,510.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			375.00	78,750.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			155.00	32,550.00
	WRHCON, LLC			525.00	110,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	27,300.00
62201-0050 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	S & L Industrial		20	100.00	2,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			105.00	2,100.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			120.00	2,400.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			120.00	2,400.00
	WRHCON, LLC			250.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	1,900.00
62201-0450 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
	S & L Industrial		20	100.00	2,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			102.00	2,040.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			120.00	2,400.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			100.00	2,000.00
	WRHCON, LLC			250.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	2,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS GRTE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	S & L Industrial		40	30.00	1,200.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			35.50	1,420.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			35.00	1,400.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			55.00	2,200.00
	WRHCON, LLC			90.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,000.00
63401-0000 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	S & L Industrial		329,000	0.20	65,800.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			0.19	62,510.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			0.30	98,700.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			0.25	82,250.00
	WRHCON, LLC			0.30	98,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.15	49,350.00
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
	S & L Industrial		71	100.00	7,100.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			108.35	7,692.85
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			120.00	8,520.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			125.00	8,875.00
	WRHCON, LLC			120.00	8,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	7,100.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			41,750.00	41,750.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			15,000.00	15,000.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			37,500.00	37,500.00
	WRHCON, LLC			92,000.00	92,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	S & L Industrial		100	20.00	2,000.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			34.75	3,475.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			75.00	7,500.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			80.00	8,000.00
	WRHCON, LLC			75.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS GRTE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	S & L Industrial		76,000	0.05	3,800.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			0.07	5,320.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			0.30	22,800.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			0.15	11,400.00
	WRHCON, LLC			0.35	26,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.11	8,360.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	S & L Industrial		230	40.00	9,200.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			24.00	5,520.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			40.00	9,200.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			36.00	8,280.00
	WRHCON, LLC			90.00	20,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	5,750.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	S & L Industrial		240	40.00	9,600.00
	Hardrives Construction Inc.			56.65	13,596.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			55.00	13,200.00
	J Wright Companies, Inc.			55.00	13,200.00
	WRHCON, LLC			110.00	26,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	6,000.00